10439053
082025
\$40.00
IJ

OGT. 8. 2003_ :3 AWHP_LEGAL	NO. 1294F. 1			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS C	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 100204999-1			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Vanish TALWAR	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.			
Dongni CHEN	20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYesX_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional nametry of advisoratory embraces.			
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other				
Execution Date(s): 05/01/03,05/01/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)			
Application No.: 10/439,053 Date Filed: M.	AY 14, 2003			
Confirmation No.: 5711 Additional number	firmation No.: 5711 Additional numbers attached? No.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and aignosture				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Alba P Escobar Oct 18, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature * Total number of pages include:	/ Date Jing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do Not detach this portion				
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office				
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Rev 10/03**7000**48701

PATENT REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0798

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100204999-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherar Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, i application for Letters Patent of the United States en	nce of my/our oblig hereby assign and tr including the right of	ations to the Hewlett-Packard
AN EMULATION INTERNAL REPRESENTATION REVISION SYSTEM AND METHOD		
Filing date: <u>MAY 14, 2003</u>	Application No.:	10/439053
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissupatent.	wals of and substitu United States and of	tes for said application for said
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file app country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succe the full end of the term or terms for which said Let extended, as fully and entirely as the same woul assignment, and transfer not been made;	essors, assigns, nomir iters Patent respective	nees or legal representatives, to
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full righthat I/we have not executed and will not execute a covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requesiver all such papers as may be necessary or comprovement(s), said application and said Letters Palegal representatives, and I/we agree to community respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to ex C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, as and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pate in any and all countries provided the expenses of cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;	any agreement in conuest is made, and wit desirable to perfect to tent, to HPDC, its suitcate to HPDC, or to application and said ecute all disclaimers and designs, nominees and east protection for said	iffict herewith, and I/we further hout undue delay, execute and he title to said invention(s) or occasions, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, eclarations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvement(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Cor States and any official of any country or countries final patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPI any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or implied States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	oreign to the United S DC, as assignee of the provement(s), including	States whose duty it is to issue e entire right, title and interest,
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of said application now identified by the attorney dock same shall have been made known to them by the U	(et humber and title «	et forth shove se coop se the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/or	_	_
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	signment Signed: 05/6	
Inventor's Typed Name:_Vanish TALWAR	Date Application Signe	ed: 05/01/03
State of	•	
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of, personally sersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	y appeared <u>Vanish TAJ</u> v evidence to be the pers	who is on who acknowledged the foregoing

Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

NO. 1294 P. 3 PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100204999-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	ll .	
Dongri _ C	ner_	Date Assignment Signed: $5/1/\hat{o}3$
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Dongni CHI	<u></u>	Date Application Signed: 5/1/03
)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/	e on the basis of	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
		Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) \$\$.:)	
-		_, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to minstrument of assignment to be his.	E OIL CITC SERVE AT	V
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	<u> </u>	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) \$\$.:)	
	•	personally appearedwho is
Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to n instrument of assignment to be his	ne on the basis of	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ead.
		Notary Pubic
		My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0800